Warrant of Attachment had been issued for the machines of 

the D.H., lying in the factory premises of the J.D. at Majhitar, 

Rangpo, East Sikkim. Vide   the   same   Order (07.08.2017),  

the learned trial Court had also ordered the D.H. to deposit a 

sum of Rs. 2,92,86,700/-  (Rupees  two  crores,  ninety  two 

lakhs, eighty six  thousand  and  seven hundred) only, along 

with interest at the rate of 15% per annum on the aforestated 

amount, from the date of Award till the date of payment i.e. 

11.09.2017, as per the Award of the learned Arbitrator. The 

D.H. failed to comply with the Order of the learned trial Court

[...]

with the Award of the Arbitrator. In the aforestated 

circumstances, no reason whatsoever emanates to interfere 

with the findings of the learned trial Court.  

22.  Accordingly, the Revision Petition is rejected and 

dismissed with costs of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 

thousand) only, to be paid by the D.H. to the J.D. within 

fifteen days from today, failing which the D.H. will be entitled 

to interest at the rate of 9% per annum till payment of the 

cost imposed. 

23.  Copy of this Order be sent to the learned trial